



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

9 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025

PANDHARINATH PANDURANG GAIKWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Mr. D.R. Kale Advocate for Petitioner.
Mr. A.R. Kale, A.P.P. for Resp. No.1.
...

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2025

ORDER :

. On the request of learned Advocate for the petitioner stand over to 28th March 2025. He is at liberty to file any document in support of his contention on or before 24th March 2025 byway of affidavit. Copy of the same be given to the other side in advance.

**[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**