



await service 106+107+108

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3683 OF 2024

Ajit Ramesh Dangat ... Applicant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Another ... Respondents

**AND
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 982 OF 2025**

Sanjay Tulshiram Mudhal And Others ... Applicants
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Another ... Respondents

**AND
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025**

Pandharinath Pandurang Gaikwad ... Applicant
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Others ... Respondents

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 7th MAY, 2025

ORDER :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 18.06.2025.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**

komal_kamble/