



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 668 OF 2025

SAVITA YOGESH MAHAJAN AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. Shantanu A. Deshpande, Advocate for applicants
Mr. S.A. Gaikwad, APP for respondent No.1

...

114 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1422 OF 2023

SANDIP DAMODAR MAHAJAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. H.P. Randhir, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A.D. Wange, APP for respondent No.1

...

115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025

PANDHARINATH PANDURANG GAIKWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. D.R. Kale, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A.R. Kale, APP for respondent Nos.1 to 4

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 18th JUNE, 2025

ORDER :

. Await service. Stand over to 30.07.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)
agd

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)