



(1)

76criwp1422.23

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1422 OF 2023

SANDIP DAMODAR MAHAJAN

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. WAGHE MANGALA, HARSHAL
PRAKASH RANDHIR

AND

77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025

PANDHARINATH PANDURANG GAIKWAD

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. D. R. KALE

AND

78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 856 OF 2025

IMRAN HASHAM SAYYED

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. GUNALE VISHWAMBER
DIGAMBERRAO

(2)

76criwp1422.23

Advocate for the app: G. A. KULKARNI

AND

79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 944 OF 2025

VAIBHAV SUKRAM CHAUDHARI

....Petitioner

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. PARTY IN PERSON

Advocate for the APP/ State : S. A. GAIKWAD

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P. C.

1. Await Service of notice.
2. Stand over to 29-10-2025.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.] [SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.]