



(1)

1 cri apln 3593.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3593 OF 2025
IN APEAL/696/2025**

**GOROBA PANDURANG WAGHMARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

.....
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kolpe Mahendra B.
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. P.S. Patil
.....

**AND
3 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1422 OF 2023**

**SANDIP DAMODAR MAHAJAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.P. Sonpawale
.....

**AND
4 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1573 OF 2024**

**ARJUN S/O PARASRAM AVHAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

.....
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. N.S. Tekale
.....

**AND
5 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025**

PANDHARINATH PANDURANG GAIKWAD

VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. V.M. Jaware
.....

AND
6 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 555 OF 2025

MANISHA VITTHAL PARKAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

.....
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.R. Wakale
.....

AND
7 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1294 OF 2025

PRADEEP PRABHAKAR KOLHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

.....
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. P.S. Patil
.....

AND
8 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 686 OF 2019

IRFAN ALI S/O. KAMAR ALI SAYYED
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.P. Sonpawale
.....

AND
9 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 725 OF 2019
WITH APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY STATE NO. 203 OF 2019
MANGILAL S/O. DHONDIRAM PAWAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Aharva Khedkar h/f. S.R. Sapkal
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. V.M. Jaware
.....

AND
10 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 832 OF 2019
WITH APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY STATE NO. 71 OF 2025
SUDARSHAN S/O. SHESHRAO KHORE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. N.S. Tekale
.....

AND
12 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 700 OF 2025
SHIVAJI SANTOSH BORDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

.....
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. N.S. Tekale
.....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.
DATE : 3rd November, 2025

(4)

1 cri apln 3593.25

P.C. :-

Await service. Stand over to 17.11.2025.

[Y.G. KHOBRADE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]