



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

2 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1486 OF 2023

SHRIRAM GOVINDRAO PAWAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

3 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1162 OF 2024

SHRIKRISHNA DATTATRAYA KOKATE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

4 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1573 OF 2024

ARJUN S/O PARASRAM AVHAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

5 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025

PANDHARINATH PANDURANG GAIKWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

6 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 555 OF 2025

MANISHA VITTHAL PARKAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

AND
7 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1294 OF 2025

PRADEEP PRABHAKAR KOLHE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND
9 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1501 OF 2025

AJIT BALU NAALE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Mr. N. B. Patil, Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr. N. S. Tekale, Mr. V. M. Jaware,
Mr. S. R. Wakale, Mr. M. A. Aher, APPs for the State in respective
matters

....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 17.11.2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 01.12.2025.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]