

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**2 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3593 OF 2025
IN APEAL/696/2025**

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 696 OF 2025

GOROBA PANDURANG WAGHMARE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

3 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1573 OF 2024

ARJUN S/O PARASRAM AVHAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

4 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1974 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1975 OF 2024

SURENDRA NANASAHEB KHAIRNAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

AND

5 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025

PANDHARINATH PANDURANG GAIKWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

7 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 659 OF 2025

ATUL BHIMRAO TAYDE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

AND

8 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 832 OF 2019

WITH

APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY STATE NO. 71 OF 2025

SUDARSHAN S/O. SHESHRAO KHORE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P.S. Patil , Mr. N.B. Patil , Mr. S.R. Wakale, Mr. S.P.
Sonpawale, APPs for the respondent State in respective
matters.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**

DATED : 1 DECEMBER 2025.

Per Court :

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 15.12.2025.

**(Y.G. KHOBRAGADE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**