



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**1 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1140 OF 2021
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1138 OF 2021**

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1137 OF 2021**

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1139 OF 2021**

SOFIYA ENTERTAINMENT PVT. LTD., (M.K. NEWS) THROUGH
DIRECTOR AND OWNER MUNIR KADAR SHAIKH

VERSUS

SANJAY SHRIRAMCHANDRA TIWARI AND OTHERS

...

APP for Respondents: Mr. V.M.Jaware

...

AND

3 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1573 OF 2024

ARJUN S/O PARASRAM AVHAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

APP for Respondents: Mr. N.B. Patil

AND

4 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025

PANDHARINATH PANDURANG GAIKWAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

APP for Respondents: Mr. S.P. Sonpawale

...

AND

5 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 555 OF 2025

MANISHA VITTHAL PARKAD

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
APP for Respondents: Mrs. C. R. Chaudhari

AND
6 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1706 OF 2025

MANISH OMPRAKASH AGRAWAL
VERSUS
THE UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...
APP for Respondents: Mr. M.A. Aher

AND
7 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 832 OF 2019
WITH
APPLN. FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL BY STATE NO. 71 OF 2025

SUDARSHAN S/O. SHESHRAO KHORE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
APP for Respondents: Mr. V.M. Jaware

AND
8 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 243 OF 2021

KIRAN KAILAS MORE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...
APP for Respondents: Mr. M.A. Aher

AND
9 CONT. PETITION NO. 203 OF 2020
IN WP/5079/2017

GANPAT BALIRAM KADAM AND OTHERS
VERSUS
JAYANT KUMAR BANTHIA MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT

...
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya

...

AND

10 CONT. PETITION NO. 271 OF 2024

SALIKUDDIN ZIYAUDDIN CHISHTY
VERSUS
SHAIKH ANEES , EX CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER STATE
BOARD OF WAQF MAHARASHTRA

AND

**11 CONT. PETITION NO. 181 OF 2025
IN WP/6569/2023**

MUKRAM JAAN GUL MOHD KHAN PATHAN
VERSUS
DR K H GOVINDRAJ PRINCIPAL SECRETARY URBAN
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT MANTRALAYA MUMBAI

...

AGP for Respondents: Mr. N.B. Patil

...

AND

**12 CONT. PETITION NO. 477 OF 2025
IN WP/4233/2023**

NARAYAN PANDHARINATH AAREKAR
VERSUS
SANJAY BELSARE

...

AGP for Respondents: Mr. S. P. Sonpawale

AND

**13 CONT. PETITION NO. 686 OF 2025
IN WP/6435/2023**

PANKAJ BHAGWAN CHAVARE
VERSUS
VIJAY WAGHMARE SECRETARY TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT

...

AGP for Respondents: Mr. S. P. Sonpawale

....

AND

**14 CONT. PETITION NO. 715 OF 2025
IN WP/9968/2021**

CHUDAMAN MAHARU DESALE
VERSUS
V RADHA

...

AGP for Respondents: Mr. V.M. Jaware

...

AND

**15 CONT. PETITION NO. 929 OF 2025
IN WP/7796/2025**

MOHAMMED ZAKIRODDIN MOHAMMED SHAFEEODDIN
VERSUS

SHRI RANJIT SINGH DEOL THE SERETARY

...

AGP for Respondents: Mrs. Chaityali R. Chaudhari

....

AND

**16 CONT. PETITION NO. 933 OF 2025
IN CP/264/2017**

DIPAK SHANTARAM BAGAL
VERSUS
MR ANIL GAIROLA

...

AGP for Respondent/State :Mr. M. A. Aher

...

AND

**17 CONT. PETITION NO. 934 OF 2025
IN WP/13760/2019**

RUPCHAND NARAYAN SHINDE
VERSUS
V RADHA

...

AGP for Respondents: Mrs. Bharati B. Gunjal

...

AND

**18 CONT. PETITION NO. 935 OF 2025
IN WP/11011/2019**

RUSHIPRASAD RAMCHANDRA KHANDELWAL
VERSUS
V RADHA

...
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.K. Lakhotiya

...

AND
19 CONT. PETITION NO. 938 OF 2025
IN WP/10729/2019

SAVITA RAJENDRA DHAKE
VERSUS
V RADHA

...
AGP for Respondents: Mr. N. B. Patil

....

AND
20 CONT. PETITION NO. 1074 OF 2025
IN WP/6675/2020

KAMALABAI BAPURAO DESHPANDE
VERSUS
SMT VYAS MADAM THE STATE OF MAHA THROUGH ITS
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
DEPARTMENT

...
AGP for Respondents: Mr. S. P. Sonpawale

...

CORAM : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND**
 ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : **JANUARY 5, 2026**

ORDER:-

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 27.01.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE