



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

903 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3715 OF 2025
IN APEALST/10248/2025

Rameshwar Shivaji Mane

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3716 OF 2025
IN APEALST/10248/2025

AND

904 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1573 OF 2024

AND

905 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1699 OF 2024

AND

906 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025

AND

907 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 555 OF 2025

AND

910 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 814 OF 2025

AND

911 APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 234 OF 2025
IN APPLN/3649/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3648 OF 2025 IN APPLN/2959/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 995 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4560 OF 2024 IN APEAL/995/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4562 OF 2024 IN APEAL/995/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 297 OF 2023

WITH

APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 235 OF 2025
IN APPLN/2959/2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 633 OF 2020

-2-

WITH
APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 161 OF 2025
IN APPLN/4844/2024

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 996 OF 2024

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 997 OF 2024

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 375 OF 2018

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 378 OF 2018

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 632 OF 2020

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 660 OF 2024

WITH
APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 141 OF 2025
IN APPLN/4844/2024

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 389 OF 2018

WITH
APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 160 OF 2025
IN APEAL/660/2024

WITH
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 746 OF 2024

WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2939 OF 2025 IN APPLN/2240/2018

WITH
APPLICATION FOR CANCELLATION OF BAIL NO. 142 OF 2025
IN APPLN/3214/2024

AND
914 CONT. PETITION NO. 1085 OF 2025 IN WP/11996/2022

AND
915 CONT. PETITION NO. 1091 OF 2025 IN WP/12086/2022

AND
916 CONT. PETITION NO. 46 OF 2026 IN CP/264/2017

AND
917 CONT. PETITION NO. 49 OF 2026 IN CP/264/2017

...

All the learned Counsel for the petitioners are present.

AGPs for Respondents/State : Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. S. P. Sonpawale, Mr.

N. B. Patil, Mr. V. M. Jaware, Mr. Madhukar A. Aher, Mrs. B. B. Gunjal. Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya, Ms. Chaitali R. Chaudhari-Kutti

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 24TH FEBRUARY 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await services.
2. Stand over to 24.03.2026.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]