

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

901 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1573 OF 2024

ARJUN S/O PARASRAM AVHAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

902 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1699 OF 2024

ANIL SAKHARAM DALVI
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S.R. Bagal, Advocate for the petitioner.

...

AND

903 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 264 OF 2025

PANDHARINATH PANDURANG GAIKWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

AND

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 5270 OF 2025

RUPALI KHANDERAO YELKATWAD
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
AND OTHERS

AND

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 15619 OF 2025

VIJAY DHUDKU SHIRSATH
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Pratap V. Jadhavar, Advocate for the petitioner.

...



...

Mr. N.B. Patil, Mr. P.S. Patil, Mr. S.P. Sonpawale, APP/AGP for
respondent/State in respective matters.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 24 MARCH 2026.

Per Court :

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 21.04.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**